

FIRST AND FINAL BILL

Name to work--

1

Situation of work--

Agency by which work is executed--

Date of measurement--

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of the work:					
Repair of Road breaches					
(Damaged by flood) for					
Permanent Restoration in					
PMGSY Basantpur - PWD					
Bagaha - Siswaniya to					
Kataiya.					
Scheme : FDR					
Agency : Shri Vishambharnath					
Comt. (OPL) Pvt. Ltd.					

Agreement No.:

Date of Work Order: 23-06-2021

Date of Completion: 22-07-2021

MEASUREMENT

Item No- 1/1

Construction of G.S.B. - fl/s

check	1x	16.00	x	0.90	x	0.175	=	2.52
by	1x	6.00	x	2.75	x	0.175	=	2.89
	1x	12.00	x	3.00	x	0.175	=	6.30
	1x	7.69	x	2.40	x	0.175	=	3.19
	1x	3.65	x	1.70	x	0.175	=	0.70

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	5	1.50	1.52	0.175	0.00
	1	19.80	4.05	0.175	14.03
	1	10.68	2.40	0.175	4.49
	1	12.20	1.52	0.175	3.25
	1	4.95	1.20	0.175	1.04
	1	23.00	4.05	0.175	16.30
					56.70m ³

Item No. 2/2

Providing, laying, spreading and compacting NBM-II

$$1 \times 16.00 \times 0.90 \times 0.075 = 1.08$$

	2	30.00	3.75	0.075	16.88
	1	6.00	2.75	0.075	1.24
checked	1	12.00	3.00	0.075	2.70
By	1	7.60	2.40	0.075	1.37
	1	3.65	1.10	0.075	0.30

	5	1.50	1.52	0.075	0.86
	1	19.80	3.00	0.075	4.46
	2	30.00	3.75	0.060	13.50
	1	22.80	3.50	0.075	5.99
	1	10.68	2.40	0.075	1.92
	1	12.20	1.52	0.075	1.39
	1	1.20	4.95	0.075	0.45
	1	23.00	1.05	0.075	1.81
					53.93m ³

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 40-					
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No- 1/1					
Construction of G.S.B. — T/S					
From T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 56.70 m ³
					@ Rs. 2598.80/m ³
					= Rs. 147357.00
Item No- 2/2					
Bridging, laying, spreading and compacting — WBM-II					
From T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 53.92 m ³
					@ Rs. 4795.42/m ³
					= Rs. 258601.00
Item No- 3/3					
Bridging, laying, spreading and compacting WBM-III					
From T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 57.30 m ³
					@ Rs. 4416.30/m ³
					= Rs. 253061.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
Item No - 7/4					
Providing and applying primer coat					T/c
From T.M.B page no -					
					Qty = $806.25 m^2$
					@ Rs. $48.89/m^2$
					= Rs. 39418.00
Item No - 5/5					
Providing and applying tack coat					T/c
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = $806.25 m^2$
					@ Rs. $16.54/m^2$
					= Rs. 13338.00
Item No - 6/6					
Providing, laying and rolling M.C.S					T/c
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = $806.25 m^2$
					@ Rs. $247.30/m^2$
					= Rs. 199387.00
					R. 91163.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12%					= Rs. 109340.00
Add G.C. @ 1%					= Rs. 9112.00
Add S.F.					= Rs. 1892.00

Continuation

Rs. 1041500.00

Subtotal
25-06-21
S.E.

25/6/21
R.E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Cost for below @ 0.20x = Rs.					Rs. 1041500.00
					2083.00
25-06-2021 J.E.					Rs. 1041292.00
					1039476.00
					Sal
MATERIAL STATEMENT					
(All rates are including ex-lity)					
Stone chips (13.2mm)					29.15m ³
					@ Rs. 23.37/m ³
Stone chips (26.5mm)					25.34m ³
					@ Rs. 604.91/m ³
Stone chips (9.5mm)					18.14m ³
					@ Rs. 514.58/m ³
Stone chips (63mm)					65.26m ³
					@ Rs. 480.64
Stone chips (53mm)					69.33m ³
					@ Rs. 511.44/m ³
Stone screening					28.21m ³
					@ Rs. 397.73/m ³
Crushed sand					29.03m ³
					@ Rs. 141.85/m ³
Sand Morum					4.31m ³
					@ Rs. 159.97/m ³
28-06-2021 J.E.					25/6/21
					RS

Continuation

BIHAR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

[Form No. F - 2]

ITEM RATE TENDER AND CONTRACT FOR WORKS

Lead: - FDR.

Name of work: -

General Rule and Direction for the guidance of Contractors.

Permanent Restoration of S.M. 01 to 03 of Block Lushy G.M.T.

1. All Works proposed for execution by contract will be notified in a form of invitation to tender passed on a board hung up in the office of and signed by the Sub-divisional Office/Executive Engineer.

Name of Contractor: - Shri Vishambharnath Contrs. Ope Pvt. Ltd.

This notice will state the work to be carried out the items and approximate quantities thereof as well as the date for submitting and opening tenders also, amount of earnest money to be deposited and the amount of the security deposit to be deposited by the successful tenderer and the percentage if any to be deducted from bills, copies of the specifications, designs and any other documents required in connection with this submission of tender signed for the purpose of identification by the Sub-divisional Officer/Executive Engineer shall also be open for inspection by the contractor, at the office of the Sub-divisional Officer/Executive Engineer during office hours.

2. In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm, it must be signed separately by each member thereof or in the event of the absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person holding a power-authorizing him to do so.

3. Receipt for payments made on account of work when executed by a firm must also be signed by the several partners, except where the contractors are described in their tender as a firm in which case the receipt must be signed in the name of the firm by one of the partners, or by some other person having authority to give effectual receipt for the firm.

4. The memorandum of work tendered or and the memorandum of materials to be supplied by the Public Works Department and their issue rates shall be filled in and completed in the Office of the Sub-divisional Office/Executive Engineer before the tender form is issued. If a form is issued to a intending tender without having been so filled in and completed, he shall request the office to have this done before he completed and delivers his tender.

Rate 0.20 % Below.

5. The amount of earnest money to be deposited will be :-

If the amount of the estimate does not exceed Rs. 2,000

Rs/

..... 50

If the amount of the estimate exceeds Rs. 2,000 but does

not exceed Rs. 5,000

..... 100

If the amount of the estimate exceeds Rs. 5,000 but does

not exceed Rs. 10,000

..... 200

For each additional Rs. 5,000 or portion of Rs. 5,000

additional earnest money

..... 100

6. Any Person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form stating there at what rate he is willing to undertake each item of the work incomplete tender and tenders which propose any alteration in the work specified in the said form of invitation tenders, or which contain any other conditions of any sort, or omit to note the time within which the work can be finished, or which are not accompanied by the treasury challan for the required earnest money will be liable to rejection. No single tender shall include more than one work, but contractors who will to tender for two or more works shall submit a separate tender for each Tender shall bear the name of the work to which they refer written outside the envelope. Cash deposits for earnest money here in before mentioned shall be made in Government Treasuries and the challan there of should be enclosed with the tender.

7. The Engineer or his duly authorized assistant will open the tender in the presence of any intending contractors who may be present at the time and will enter the amounts of the several tenders a comparative statements in a suitable form. In the event of a tender being rejected the challan for the

K. S. S. S.

Tender For Works

I/We hereby tender for the execution for the Governor of Bihar of the work specified in the underwritten memorandum at the rates specified therein within a period of years month from the date of written order to commence and in accordance in all respects with the specification designs, drawing, and other documents referred to rule hereof and subject to the annexed conditions of contract and with such materials as are provided for by and in other respects in accordance with, such conditions so for as applicable.

Memorandum

[A] (i) PWD Bagha Siswan - Kataiva, (ii) Basantpur Malang Baba ke Pokhara to Singhpur- Harijan Toli via West Tola & (iii) PMGSY Basantpur to Chhardewali

[B] Estimated cost. ₹ 3353400.00

Aggr. cost. ₹ 3346662.00

[C] Earnest money ₹ 178000 (FD) One lakh seventy eight thousand

[D] Initial security deposits (including earnest money) to be deposited before the commencement of the work..... 5% + A.P.H. 0.25%.....

[E] Percentage to be deducted from bills Rs. 5% (Rupees five percent)

[F] Time required for the work from date of written order to commence One month monthly. Rate 0.20% Below.

[g] Date of written other to commence 23.06.2021

[h] Total number of item of work tendered for 06 (Six) for each road.

Item No.	Item of work	RATE TENDERED		Per
		In figures	In words	

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagha-1

Kirti Saurav